

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

3-19-1956

Letter from Senator Langer to Anson Baker Informing that US Senate Bill 2151 Passed the Senate, March 19, 1956

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Anson Baker Informing that US Senate Bill 2151 Passed the Senate, March 19, 1956" (1956). *William Langer Papers*. 902. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/902

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.



March 19, 1956

Hon. Anson A. Baker Pine Ridge South Dakota

Dear Mr. Baker:

This is just a note to let you know that Senate bill 2151 which would provide for the segregation of the funds for the Three Affiliated Tribes on the basis of a membership roll, passed the Senate this morning.

You may be assured of hearing from me as this measure is acted upon by the House and if you have any further comments, do not hesitate to let me know.

With my very kindest regards and just every good wish, I am

Sincerely,

WL:mjb Air Mail